
   ​Gibran Mahmud 
                            ​         ​AEA / AGMA Height: 5’7” Weight: 155 

Eyes: Brown Hair: Dark Brown 
  Voice Type: Tenor 
 

  
ROLES 
Father Chapelle 
Second Priest 
Romeo 
Candide (Cover) 
Arturo* 
Don Ottavio* 
Tony* 
Kaherdin 
Fisherman/Dutch Admiral 
Todd  
Arbace* 
Goro* 
Pastore 
George Power 
Scaramuccio 
Marius 
Mayor Upfold 

Le Remendado* 
Frederic* 
Cinderella’s Prince* 
Henrik* 
Fakir 
Trio Tenor 

The Ballad of Baby Doe 
Die Zauberflöte 
Romeo and Juliet 
Candide 
Lucia di Lammermoor 
Don Giovanni 
West Side Story 
The Love Potion 
Pacific Overtures 
The Playground King 
Idomeneo 
Madama Butterfly 
La liberazione di Ruggiero 
Hail Poetry!  
Ariadne auf Naxos 
Les Misérables  
Albert Herring 
Carmen  
The Pirates of Penzance 
Into The Woods 

             A Little Night Music 
The Secret Garden 
Trouble in Tahiti 

Toledo Opera 
Toledo Opera 
Toledo Opera On Wheels 
Angels Vocal Art 
Angels Vocal Art 
Angels Vocal Art 
Angels Vocal Art 
Long Beach Opera (West Coast Premiere) 
Chromolume Theatre 
Long Beach Opera Outreach 
USC Thornton Opera 
USC Thornton Opera 
The Chamber Opera of USC 
Opera A La Carte (World Premiere) 
USC Thornton Opera 
Dayton Playhouse 
Miami University Opera 
New York Summer Music Festival 
New York Summer Music Festival 
New York Summer Music Festival 
New York Summer Music Festival 
Fairfield Summer Theatre 
Miami University Opera 

2019 
2018 
2018 
2018 
2018 
2018 
2018 
2018 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2016 
2016 
2015 
2014 
2013 
2012 
2012 
2012 
2012 
2011 
2011 

 
AWARDS/HONORS​                                                                                                                  * ​Denotes Scenes 
Mondavi Center National Young Artists Competition     Semi-Finalist 2018 
Center Stage Opera Vocal Competition     Finalist 2017 
Jeanette MacDonald Endowed Operetta Scholarship     USC Thornton School of Music 2016 
NFMC Hermann and Mary Neumann Music Award     Miami University 2013 
Classical Singer Competition      Semi-Finalist 2013 
Dayton Opera Guild Youth Competition     Fourth Place 2010 
 
EDUCATION/PROGRAMS 
Master of Music 
Bachelor of Music 
 
Resident Artist 
Education Artist 
Professional Fellow 

Vocal Arts 
Vocal Performance 
 
Toledo Opera 
Long Beach Opera 
SongFest 

 USC Thornton School of Music 
 Miami University 
 
 James Norman, Director of Operations 
 Amanda Boudreau, Education Manager 
 Rosemary Ritter, Director 

         2017 
         2014 
 
2018-2019 
         2017 
         2016 

VOICE ACTING DIRECTORS CONDUCTORS 
Elizabeth Hynes Tanya Kane-Parry James Marvel James Meena 
Alison Acord Sophie Goldstein Andreas Mitisek Kristof Van Grysperre 

Kevin McCorkle Kenneth Cazan James Conlon 
Julia Guichard Nicholas Muni Brent McMunn 


