Gibran Mahmud

AEA / AGMA

AEA / AGMA		Height: 5'7" Weight: 155 Eyes: Brown Hair: Dark Brown	
		Voice Type: Tenor	Tian. Bark Brown
ROLES			
Father Chapelle	The Ballad of Baby Doe	Toledo Opera	2019
Second Priest	Die Zauberflöte	Toledo Opera	2018
Romeo	Romeo and Juliet	Toledo Opera On Wheels	2018
Candide (Cover)	Candide	Angels Vocal Art	
Arturo*	Lucia di Lammermoor	~	
Don Ottavio*	Don Giovanni	Angels Vocal Art	2018 2018
Tony*	West Side Story	Angels Vocal Art	2018
Kaherdin	The Love Potion	Long Beach Opera (West Co	
Fisherman/Dutch Admiral	Pacific Overtures	Chromolume Theatre 20	
Todd	The Playground King	Long Beach Opera Outreach 2017	
Arbace*	Idomeneo	USC Thornton Opera 2017	
Goro*	Madama Butterfly	USC Thornton Opera 2017	
Pastore	La liberazione di Ruggiero	The Chamber Opera of USC 2016	
George Power	Hail Poetry!	Opera A La Carte (World Premiere) 2016	
Scaramuccio	Ariadne auf Naxos	USC Thornton Opera 2015	
Marius	Les Misérables	Dayton Playhouse 2014	
Mayor Upfold	Albert Herring	Miami University Opera 2013	
Le Remendado*	Carmen	New York Summer Music Festival 2012	
Frederic*	The Pirates of Penzance		
Cinderella's Prince*	Into The Woods	New York Summer Music Festival 2012 New York Summer Music Festival 2012	
Henrik*	A Little Night Music	New York Summer Music F	
Fakir	The Secret Garden	Fairfield Summer Theatre	
Trio Tenor	Trouble in Tahiti	Fairfield Summer Theatre 2011 Miami University Opera 2011	
AWARDS/HONORS * Denotes Scenes			
Mondavi Center National Young Artists Competition		Semi-Finalist	2018
Center Stage Opera Vocal Competition		Finalist	2017
Jeanette MacDonald Endowed Operetta Scholarship		USC Thornton School of Mu	
NFMC Hermann and Mary Neumann Music Award		Miami University	2013
Classical Singer Competition		Semi-Finalist	2013
Dayton Opera Guild Youth Competition		Fourth Place	2010
EDUCATION/PROGRAMS Master of Music	Vocal Arts	USC Thornton School of Mus	sic 2017
Bachelor of Music	Vocal Arts Vocal Performance	Miami University	2017
Dachelol of Music	vocai renomiance	Whathi Oniversity	2014
Resident Artist	Toledo Opera	James Norman, Director of Operations 2018-2019	
Education Artist	Long Beach Opera	Amanda Boudreau, Education Manager 2017	
Professional Fellow	SongFest	Rosemary Ritter, Director	2016
<u>VOICE</u>	<u>ACTING</u>	<u>DIRECTORS</u>	CONDUCTORS
Elizabeth Hynes	Tanya Kane-Parry	James Marvel	James Meena
Alison Acord	Sophie Goldstein	Andreas Mitisek	Kristof Van Grysperre
	Kevin McCorkle	Kenneth Cazan	James Conlon
	Julia Guichard	Nicholas Muni	Brent McMunn